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Maple Tree Gardens

1978

This is the year our gardens
are going to burst into gorgeous
bloom, and we shall enjoy each
and every blossom as it opens.
Come to Maple Tree Gardens
during the iris season—anytime
from the middle of May until the
second week in June and I am

sure you will see some of the

irises. There are many new
creations, even some the hy
bridizers have not yet marketed.
Come and I will share their

beauty with you.
MAPLE TREE GARDENS

Larry L. Harder



1978 INTRODUCTIONS

Triumph
(Larry L. Harder 1978)
TB, 36”, M.Sdlg. 74-16

Discover the unique beauty, new and different
color. Classic domed standards have pink tones
flushed along the midribs of the basic cool white
flower. Semiflared, lightly fluted falls have a blush oi
palest pink over the white color, give a translucent
glistening effect deepening to a darker pink at the
hafts. Light tangerine beard. Good branching and fast
increaser. A sparkling highlight of the garden. (Orchid
Brocade X Ruffled Valentine) 

Bronze Fire

(Roy Johnson 1978)
SDB, 15”, M-L. Sdlg. 3701RA

The molten glow of highly polished bronze gave this
iris its name. Golden bronze standards, with slightly
deeper colored falls, set off with brick red shoulders
makes a smoltering clump effect in the garden.
Blooming during the SDB season, and with repeat
bloom (usually taller) coming with your IBs, makes a
clump in bloom a long while. Best seedling seen at the
1976 meeting of the Mid-American Median Iris Society
meeting. (Brass Accents X SDB sdlg 2711: (blue sdlg.

$10.00

$25.00

X reddish black sdlg.)

*  ♦ *

PREVIOUS INTRODUCTIONS

Cherry Drops (L. Harder 1976) SDB, 14”, M. Light
red-violet standards with dark cherry red falls.

 $3.00

Love (L. Harder 1975) SDB, 11”, E-M. Ruffled white.
H.M.1976

Pleasure (L. Harder 1975) IB, 17”, M. Pastel

blue-orchid blend, light tangerine beard. H.M.

$3.00

$4.001976

Secret Garden (L. Harder 1975) SDB, 14”, E-L. Pale
rose standards, maroon red falls edged color of

$3.00

Spring Greeting (H. Metcalf 1974) TB, 36”, M. Blue
amoena. H.C. 1973

Timeless (L. Harder 1974), Siberian, 20”, M. Short
blue Siberian that is different. H.M. 1975

Baby Baron (C. 0. Torkelson 1972) SDB, 14”. Marine
$1.00

Spring Salute (C. 0. Torkelson 1972) SDB, 14”.
$1.00

Moon Halo (Lola Ayres 1972) BB, 18”. SmaU white
with blue edge on falls. H.M. 1974

Spring Mirror (Geo. Dubes 1970) TB, 33”. Heavenly
blue TB iris

Precious One (G. Guenther 1968) SDB, 12”. Shell pink.

standards. H.M. 1977

$1.00

$4.00

blue self. H.M. 1976

Medium blue self.

$1.50

$1.00

$4.00



Tall Bearded Irises
Regular
Price

Sale
Price

... .Accentuation (Roberts 1973)

 Actress (Keppel 1976)

.. Albuquerque (Peterson 1975)
 Allura (0. Brown 1975)

 Amorous (M. Olson 1973)

... .Angel Choir (Schliefert 1970)
2.00 Angel’s Serenade (C. Benson 1973)

1.00
7.00
5.00
2.00
2.00
2.50

 Anon (Gibson 1975)

7.00 Antique Tapestry (Rudolph 1975)

6.00

 Arctic Viking (Carter 1972)
 Artwork (Keppel 1976)

7.00.... .^777...Astro Flash (Schreiners 1976)

. .Autumn Leaves (Keppel 1974)

... .Avalanche (Williamson 1975)

 Avalon Bay (Hamner 1974)
... .Beige Melody (Rudolph 1974)
... .Beige Ruffles (Rudolph 1977)

 Betty Simon (Hamblen 1976)
 Big Peach (TeU 1975)

 Birthday Song (Corlew 1977)
 Black Market (Plough 1974)

20.00  Blanc de Chine (Moldovan 1975)

1.00
8.00

4.00
5.00
5.50
7.50
20.00
12.00
7.00

25.00
8.00

.Blaze of Fire (Christensen 1975)

20.00... .Blueberry Meringue (Goodrich 1977)
 Blue Charmer (Rudolph 1972)
 Blue Luster (0. Brown 1973)

5.00 Blue Reflection (Schreiners 1974)

7.00

4.00
5.00

Blue Staccato (Gibson 1977)
 Blue Theme (D. Palmer 1977)

 Blushing Pink (Rudolph 1977)
 Bon Bon (Gatty 1977)

 Bosky Dell (Gaulter 1975)
 Bride’s Halo (Mohr 1973)

 British Blush (Kegerise 1975)
1.00 Bubbling Springs (0. Brown 1971)

6.00
6.00
6.00

Buttered All Over (MarshJlS??) ̂

 By Night (Schreiners 1976)
 Caramba (Keppel 1975)

 Carnaby (Schreiners 1974)
6.00 Carnival 'Time (Schreiners 1976)
4.00

 Carved Angel (Rudolph 1975)
 Carved Cameo (Rudolph 1972)
 Carved Marble (Rudolph 1977)
 Carved Pink (Rudolph 1975)

 Chain O’Gold (Schreiners 1974)
 Charisma (Blocher 1976)

12.00 Chartreuse Ruffles (Rudolph 1976)

20.00
22.00
20.00
20.00

15.00
10.00
7.50

8.50
6.00
18.00
12.00
5.00
12.00

.Cherished (Corlew 1973)
10.00 . .Chocolate Wonder (Christensen 1975)

13.00 Christmas Treasure (Burger 1977)

3.00

.Circus Stripes (Plough 1976)
 Coffee House (Ghio 1977)

5.00
15.00
12.50
4.00
5.00
6.00
5.00
12.00
15.00
5.00
17.50
15.00
10.00
12.00
12.50
12.50
20.00
15.00
12.50
25.00
15.00
20.00
15.00
20.00
5.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
22.00
20.00
20.00
12.50
12.00
15.00
7.50

20.00
12.50
15.00
7.50
12.50
15.00
12.50
20.00
20.00
10.00
20.00
20.00
10.00
20.00
20.00
22.50
20.00

15.00
15.00



12.00  Colonial Gold (0. Brown 1973)
 Concert (Corlew 1975)
 Conch (Graham 1973)

Conversation Piece (Palmer 1974)
 Cornerstone (Corlew 1976)

.. .Country Manor (Kegerise 1973)
 Cracken (Schreiners 1974)

. .Cranberry Ice (Schreiners 1976)

 Cream Taffeta (Rudolph 1970)
 Crystal City (Burger 1976)

 Crystal Dawn (Rudolph 1976)
—Dancing Violet (Rudolph 1977)

 Dark Allure (Plough 1973)
..Dark Triumph (Schreiners 1974)

 Dasher (0. Brown 1977)
... .Dawn Poetry (Peterson 1973)

 Deep Pacific (Burger 1975)
 Del Monte (Luihn 1975)

....Desert Coral (Schreiners 1973)
 Dialogue (Ghio 1973)
 Dignitary (Ghio 1976)

 Distant Light (Plough 1976)
 Dream Lover (Tams 1971)
 Dualtone (0. Brown 1977)

... .Dutch Treat (Steinhauer 1976)

 Emphasis (Keppel 1977)
... .Enduring Love (Boushay 1974)

 .Entourage (Ghio 1977)
.Fabulous Frills (Schreiners 1976)

 Fantast (DeForest 1974)
8.00 .!'r7!f'ashionable Pink (Schreiners 1976)

 Fashion Trend (Palmer 1973)
 Festive Aire (0. Brown 1976)

 ...Firewater (Keppel 1977)
 Fire Power (Plough 1977)

. .Fire Star Admiral (Marsh 1974)

 Flair (Gatty 1976)
:  Flamenco (Keppel 1977)

6.00
1.00
4.50
6.00
5.00
3.50

7.00
4.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
4.00
3.50

20.00
1.50
6.50
5.00
3.00
1.50
9.00
7.50
3.50

20.00
10.00
15.00
3.00

20.00
7.00
6.00

3.50

.......Flaming Pink (Plough 1975)
  Focus (Keppel 1976)

Gamboge Gal (Hoffmesiter 1977)
....Garnet Robe (Schreiner 1976)

 Gentle Rain (Keppel 1977)
 Gentle Spirit (Spence 1976)
 Gift Wrapped (Palmer 1976)
 Glacier Magic (Plough 1977)

.. .Gleaming Light (Palmer 1975)
 Golden Apple (Plough 1975)
 Golden Brilliance (Tell 1973)

.. .Golden Claret (Hamblen 1975)
6.00 .f?rr.Gold Trimmings (Schreiners 1975)

Grand Waltz (Schreiners 1970)
25.00  Guardian Gate (Moldovan 1977)

11.00
15.00
16.00
6.00
7.50

20.00
7.50

12.00
20.00
7.00

18.00
10.00
11.00
8.00
7.50
7.50
2.00
4.00

2.50

25.00

3.50

●Gypsy Caravan (Moldovan 1977)

12.50
5.00

10.00
15.00
12.50
6.00

15.00
5.00

18.00
15.00
20.00

6.50
7.50

22.00
5.00

12.50
10.00
6.00
5.00

18.00
15.00
6.00

22.00
15.00
20.00
7.50

20.00
15.00
12.50
15.00
10.00
18.00
20.00
17.50
10.00
15.00
22.50
15.00
20.00
20.00
12.50
20.00
20.00
20.00
17.50
15.00
15.00
5.00

10.00
12.50
5.00

25.00
25.00

... .Gypsy Prince (Hamblen 1974)
 Hall of Song (Spence 1975)

 Happy Face (0. Brown 1975)

10.00 5.00
15.00 6.00
15.00 8.00



Happy Halo (Gibson 1973)
.Happy Harmony (Palmer 1974)
Helen Boehm (Schreiners 1977)

.Highland Chief (Gibson 1973)
 High Tea (Knocke 1977)

.. .His Lordship (Gaulter 1974)
Holiday Dream (Burger 1976)

Homeward Bound (Nearpass 1976)
 Ice Bound (C. Benson 1970)

 Inferno (Schreiners 1975)

 Interpol (Plough 1973)
 Instant Charm (0. Brown 1974)

 Instant Love (Hamblen 1977)
 Intuition (Ghio 1977)

 Irish Spring (Roe 1973)
 Joyce Terry (Tell 1974)

 Kentucky Derby (Mohr 1976)
 Kindness (Burger 1974)

 Koala (Mohr 1975)

..Lacy Snowflace (Schreiners 1977)
 Lady Chance (Kegerise 1977)

 Lady Marie (Tell 1975)
 Lady of Spain (Luihn 1976)

 Lady of Waverly (Plough 1976)
 Lady X (Gatty 1975)

 Lake Placid (C. Benson 1977)

 Late Report (Varner 1973)
 Leisure Day (Schreiners 1975)
 Lemon Brocade (Rudolph 1974)

7r... .Lemon Crown (0. Brown 1976)

.. .Lemon Mist (Rudolph 1972)

...Lighted Way (Plough 1972)

. .Light My Fire (Plough 1973)

. .Lilac Haze (Schreiners 1971)

Lilting Lullaby (Palmer 1976)
 Limerick (Keppel 1973)

 Liz (Gatty 1974)

.Loop The Loop (Schreiners 1975)

.Loudoun Beauty (Crossman 1975)

Loudoun Delight (Crossman 1977)

4.006.00
10.00 6.00

16.0020.00
3.006.00
9.0012.50
3.5010.00
9.0018.00
6.0012.50
1.005.00
7.0012.50
8.0020.00
6.0012.00
15.0020.00
15.0020.00
4.0010.00
5.0012.50
7.5015.00
6.0012.50
6.0012.00
8.00....
20.00 ...

15.00
20.00
22.50 12.00

17.50 9.00
25.00 12.50
12.50 6.00

20.0020.00
3.508.00
4.5010.00
7.0012.50
8.0018.00
3.507.50
2.006.00
2.006.00
1.505.00

12.0020.00
4.008.00
6.0012.50
6.0012.50
3.50...

20.00 ..

8.00 Loudoun Princess (Crossman 1975)

Lovely Lilac (Niswonger 1975)
 Love Theme (Benson 1974)—

3.50 .. .Loving Memories (F. A. Brown 1974)
 Magenta Queen (Marsh 1977)

 Malaysia (Ghio 1976)
 Mandarin Moon (Moldovan 1970)

 Mandolin (Ghio 1977)

 Marquesan Skies (Blocher 1973)
 Mary Frances (Gaulter 1973)
 Matchmaker (Kegerise 1975)
 Maumelle (R. Butler 1976)

 Maumelle Snow (Butler 1976)
■rrr;. . .Mellow Yellow (Roderick 1975)

 Melody D'Amour (Spence 1974)
 Melody In White (Plough 1974)
 Melon Bisque (Quensel 1976)

3.00
3.50

20.00
9.00
4.00

20.00
4.00
4.00
8.00
7.50
7.50
6.00
4.00
5.00

15.00

8.00
20.00
17.50
10.00
7.50
7.50

20.00
18.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
12.50
12.00
15.00
20.00



30.00
20.00
16.00
15.00

,. .Melted Chocolate (Baling 1977)
Memphis Delight (Kegerise 1977)
■Merry Monarch (Schmelzer 1975)

 Merry Tune (0. Brown 1976)
 Meteor (Keppel 1973)

. ...Midnight Special (Sexton 1973)
 Mill Race (Gaulter 1975)

.. .Ming Dynasty (Moldovan 1973)
.Miss Photogenic (0. Brown 1975)

 Misty Pink (Burger 1977)
.Misty Shadows (Schreiners 1974)

7.50 . . .Misty Watercolors (Niswonger 1976)
 ' Mixed Bouquet (0. Brown 1976)

.Mile. Modiste (C. Benson 1972)
 Modernaire (Luihn 1974)

. .Modern Classic (Knocke 1975)
. ........Monaco (B. Brown 1977)

 Montage (Keppel 1972)
... .Moody Blue (Roderick 1975)
...Moon Castle (0. Brown 1975)
Morocco Majesty (Stump 1976)

 My Charm (Burger 1976)
Mysterical Aura (Palmer 1975)

. .Mysterious (Schreiners 1974)
   Mystique (Ohio 1975)

 Nan Rogers (Leavitt 1973)
..NavyStrut (Schreiners 1974)
.. .NeOn Magpc (0. Brown 1974)

 t. .New Moon (Sexton 1968)
 Odyssey (Babson 1971)

“  Old Flame (Ohio 1975)

3.00
3.00
6.00
4.00
7.50

9.00
2.00
3.00
5.00

6.00
8.00

5.00
5.00
4.00
5.00
7.00
1.00
2.00
6.00

. .0 My Goodness (Zurbrigg 1973)
 On The Go (Plough 1975)

Oohs and Aahs (Ensminger 1977)
.. .Orange Empire (Hamner 1974)

 Orange Fire (Rudolph 1974)
7.50   .Orange Frosting (Plough 1976)

20.00
5.00

12.00
4.00

15.00
9.00
8.00

1.50
5.00

5.00
7.50

20.00

20.00
20.00
8.00
7.50

20.00

 Orange Splendor (Gibson 1977)

5.00
7.50

12.50
10.00
15.00
20.00
10.00
17.50
18.00
5.00
7.50

12.50
20.00
10.00
12.50
15.00
15.00
16.00
15.00
7.50

14.00
12.50
10.00
15.00
5.00
7.50

14.00
5.00

10.00
20.00

7.50
12.00
17.50
20.00

rrr... .Orange Wonder (Hamner 1976)
 Oritam (Hoffmeister 1977)

 Palace Guard (Messick 1977)
 Paris Opera (C. Benson 1972)

 Party Girl (Luihn 1977)
 Party Look (Schreiners 1975)

7.00 . .. .Peaceful Wonder (Christensen 1976)
 Peach Float (0. Brown 1973)

 Peach Frost (Schreiners 1972)
 Peach Spot (Shoop 1973)

 Peach Taffeta (Rudolph 1973)
 Pearl Island (Tell 1975)

Penny A Pinch (Steinhauer 1977) j,-
 Pink Angel (Rudolph 1973)
 Pink Bows (Shoop 1975)

..Pink Challenge (0. Brown 1975)
 Pink Confetti (Gibson 1976)
 Pink Ember (Gibson 1973)

. . .Pink Feathers (Woodside 1973)

7.00

3.00

6.00

3.50
3.00
3.00
3.50
6.00

6.00
7.00
7.00

4.00
3.00

15.00
20.00
20.00
10.00
20.00

20.00
20.00

15.00
12.50
15.00
8.00
6.00
5.00

10.00
12.50
20.00 20.00
10.00
15.00
10.00
15.00 15.00
6.00

10.00



 Pink Game (DeHaan 1976)

 Pink Sleigh (Rudolph 1971)
 Playgirl (Gatty 1977)

 Plum Dazzle (Gibson 1975)
 Plum Gleam (Gibson 1975)

Porcelain Rose (Mogensen 1975)
 Porta Villa (Gibson 1973)
 Portrait (Corlew 1973)

 Post Time (Schreiners 1971)

 Potpourri (Hamblen 1976)
,.. .Powder Peach (Kegerise 1974)

 Pretty Karen (Hamblen 1973)
 Pretty Nancy (Hamblen 1974)

●Priceless Pearl (Schreiners 1972)
 Princess (Gatty 1972)

 Psycho-Della (Blackley 1977)
 Quapaw (Butler 1976)

. .Queen of Castile (Blackley 1977)

.Queen of Hearts (0. Brown 1974)
 Quinella (Tompkins 1974)
 Racy Red (Gibson 1973)

 Rancho Rose (Gibson 1975)
 Red Tie (Marsh 1975)

 Rio Vista (Bob Brown 1977)
, .. Ripplin Clouds (Hamblen 1975)

 Risque (Gatty 1975)
 Rocket Blast (Marsh 1976)

 Roman Candle (B. Jones 1975)
 Rondo (Schreiners 1973)

 .Rose Caress (0. Brown 1977)
 Roundup (Keppel 1974)

 Royal Cape (Mayberry 1973)
.Royal Regency (Schreiners 1977)

 Royal Voyager (Clough 1975)
8.50 .. . rrrr.. . .Ruffled Ballet (Roderick 1975)

 Sand and Sea (B. Jones 1974)
 Sea of Galilee (Sexton 1974)
  Seven Hills (Coleman 1975)
 Showy Devil (Plough 1976)

 Silent Snow (C. Benson 1970)
. .. .Silent Majesty (Hamblen 1977)
Silver Canyon (Christensen 1972)
....Silver Plume (Schreiners 1974)

 Singing Skies (Goodrick 1975)
. . . .Singin’ Blues (Niswonger 1975)

 Sketch Me (Plough 1976)
   Sky Gem (Leavitt 1973)

 Sky lab (Sexton 1974)
 Snow Basin (Tell 1973)

 Snow Blaze (0. Brown 1973)
 Snow Jade (Parker 1976)

9.00 .. .rrrrt. .Snow Mound (Schreiners 1976)—
.. .Snow Peach (Shoop 1971)

 Socialite (Keppel 1974)
 Social Whirl (Ghio 1975)

Soft Cadence (Palmer 1977)
 Soft Contrast (Roe 1975) ~

3.25

7.50
7.00
4.00
2.00
2.50
7.50
6.00
5.00
5.00
3.00
3.00

6.50

3.50
3.50
6.00
5.00

5.00
7.00
7.50
5.00
4.00

4.00
3.00

7.50

3.00

7.50
9.00
1.50

4.00
5.00
6.00
5.00
8.00

4.00
3.50
5.00
7.50

2.00
2.50
5.00

15.00
5.00

20.0020.00
7.50

20.0022.50
20.00 20.00
15.00
12.50
6.00
7.50
5.00

15.00
12.50
10.00
10.00

6.00
7.50

20.00 15.00
15.00
20.00
20.00

10.00
20.00

10.00
10.00
12.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
12.50

15.00

15.00
10.00
7.50

20.0022.00
8.00
4.00

20.0020.00
15.00
15.00
5.00

15.00 10.00
15.00
20.00

5.00
20.00 20.00
10.00
12.50
15.00
15.00
17.50
15.00 10.00
7.50
7.50
5.00

17.00
i-*15.00

5.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
15.00



7.50 ●Soft Moonbeam (Schreiners 1973)
 Soft Sunset (Marsh 1975)

 Solano (Luihn 1974)
 Song of Erin (Roach 1971)
 Songster (Corlew 1975)

 Space Blazer (Gibson 1976)
 Spartan (Schreiners 1973)

 Spiced Honey (Hamner 1976)
. .Spinning Wheel (Nearpass 1976)

 Spreckles (Schreiners 1972)
 Spring Bride (0. Brown 1976)

. .. .Spring Greeting (Metcalf 1974)
 Starfrost Pink (Gibson 1976)
 Starring Role (Palmer 1973)

 Star Spangled (Hamblen 1974)
 ■ Stop Sign (V. Wood 1977)

. .Strange Melody (Hamblen 1975)

.Sultan’s Palace (Schreiners 1977)

..Summer Sunshine (Gibson 1972)

. .Summer Wine (Schreiners 1973)
  Sun City (Hamner 1975)
 Sun Flower (Mohr 1975)
 Sun King (Stahly 1977)
 Sunfire (Hamblen 1977)

 Sunny Lilac (Schreiners 1975)
 Sunspray (Soults 1975)

 Sun Toasted (Gibson 1977)
.Super Indiglow (Schortman 1973)

 Superstition (Schreiners 1977)
8.00.. .TTnT.. .Swedish Modern (Babson 1976)

. . .Sw'eeh N Lovely (0. Brown 1975)
 Tahitian Glow (Decker 1974)

 Tangerine Queen (Marsh 1977)
... .Tangerine Sky (Schreiners 1976)
. ..... .Tangerine Sunset (Marsh 1972)

 Temple Gold (Luihn 1977)
.Tennessee Frost (McWhirter 1977)

...Thundercloud (Keppel 1973)
 Titian Gold (Rudolph 1973)

.. .Touch of Coral (Baling 1975)
. .Touch of Midas (Gibson 1976)
.Tri Color Special (Marsh 1975)

 Triumph (Harder 1978)
. . .Tulip Festival (Clough 1975)

....Tupelo Honey (Gaulter 1975)

. .. .Twilight Blush (Shoop 1975)
 Union Plaza (Spence 1975)
 Valentina (Spence 1973)
 Valley Falls (Marsh 1977)
 Valvouche (Hamblen 1977)

 Vanity (Hager 1975)
 Velvet Morning (Roe 1975)

.Venetian Dancer (Hamblen 1974)
 Vermont (Gaulter 1974)

 Victor Herbert (Benson 1977)
 Village Pride (Goodrich 1977)
 Violet Flounce (Marsh 1976)

4.00
4.00
4.00
2.00

12.00
12.00
4.00
8.00
9.00
3.00
6.00
5.00
7.50
5.00
4.00

5.00

5.00
2.00
5.00
5.00

4.00
5.00

3.00

7.00
5.00

8.00
3.00

2.50
4.00
5.00
5.00
4.00

7.00
6.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

8.00
5.00
7.00
5.00

10.00
7.50
2.50

20.00
15.00
7.50

17.50
20.00

4.00
12.00
12.50
15.00
10.00
10.00
20.00 18.00
12.50
15.00 12.00
5.00
5.00

12.50
10.00
25.00
20.00

20.00
12.00

6.00
12.50
20.00
10.00
20.00

20.00

15.00
15.00
12.00
12.00
20.00
15.00

20.00

5.00
20.00
20.00

20.00
20.00

5.00
10.00
15.00
15.00
10.00
25.00 25.00
15.00
15.00
12.50
15.00
10.00
20.00 16.00
20.00 16.00
15.00
12.50
15.00
10.00
25.00
20.00

25.00
20.00

15.00 15.00



... .Warm and Toasty (Plough 1977)
Western Rainbow (0. Brown 1975)
... .Windsor Rose (Schreiners 1977)

 Winter Magic (Ballard 1973)
 Woodwine (Gibson 1973)

20.00 10.00
12.00 5.50

12.0020.00
3.007.50
3.006.00

Iris Collections

Quite a few varieties will be taken out of the garden

this year. It seems that I just have too many varieties.
Again, I am giving you a special bargain, as I will
prepare collections of irises of good value at the special

12 irises for $7.00sale price of

Median Iris Special

The same thing will happen in the medians. A
number of them will need to be eliminated. Special

12 irises for $5.00value.

Median Irises
SDB—Standard Dwarf Bearded

8-15” tall

 Abracadabra (Hager 1977)
 Altus (Dennis 1973)

. .Amazon Princess (Nichols 1973)

 Amphora (J. Taylor 1973)
 Angelic (C. Palmer 1974)

 Angel’s Kiss (Willott 1975)
 Antique Satin (Willott 1973)

 Aunt Min (Galer 1972)

 Baby Baron (Torkelson 1972)
 Baby Dragon (Willott 1971)

 Banbury Ruffles (Reath 1970)
 Barnstormer (A. Brown 1974)

 Beau (Gatty 1974)
 Be Dazzled (Boushay 1975)

 Betsy Boo (Warburton 1975)
 Biddy Bye (Jefferies 1972)
 Bit 0 Cata (Williams 1972)

 Big 0 Sky (A. Brown 1971)
 Blazing Bonnet (Galer 1972)

Bleuberry Downs (Watkins 1972)
 Blithe Blue (B. Jones 1975)

.. .Blue Chambray (Williams 1974)
 Blue Jadeite (Palmer 1972)
 Blue Pools (B. Jones 1973)
 Bold Lassie (Williams 1970)

 Boo (Markham 1971)

 Born Free (Ensminger 1975)
 Brass Ring (Willott 1972)

8.00 5.00
1.50 1.00
2.00 1.00
1.50 1.00
1.00 1.00
4.50 2.00
2.00 1.25
2.00 1.00

1.001.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
3.00 1.50
2.00 1.00
5.00 3.00

2.004.50
2.00 1.25
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.50 1.00
2.00 1.00
3.00 2.00
2.00 1.50
1.00 1.00

1.001.00
1.001.00

1.00 1.00
5.00 4.00
1.50 1.00



6.00 10.00  Bronze Fire (Nichols 1977)
 Brother Sun (Nichols 1977)

 Buff and Blue (Plough 1976)
 Busy Bee (Greenlee 1971)
 By Word (Boushay 1976)

 Canary Isle (Hamblen 1972)
 Canary Prince (Palmer 1970)
 Candy Apple (Hamblen 1972)
 Captain Katz (Jensen 1976)

... .Carmel Candy (Hamblen 1975)
 Carousel Belle (Willott 1971)

... .Carousel Charm (Willott 1971)
 Carousel Prince (Willott 1971)

..Carousel Princess (Willott 1971)
 Celestial Doll (Willott 1974)

 Chariots (Boushay 1976)
 Cherry Drops (Harder 1976)
 Cherry Float (Williams 1973)
 Cherub Tears (Boushay 1976)
 Cincinnati Kid (Willott 1972)

 Circuit Breaker (Plough 1974)
 Clap Hands (Hager 1976)

 Clay’s Caper (Hamblen 1976)
 Color Me Rose (Denney 1977)

 Comfy Cozy (Plough 1976)
 Concord Touch (Willott 1974)
 Copenhagen (Nichols 1977)

...Cotton Blossom (B. Jones 1970)
 Crescent Moon (Palmer 1976)
 Crimson Velvet (Palmer 1974)

 Crown (Warburton 1969)
.Crown Princess (A. Brown 1975)

.. .Crystal Bright (A. Brown 1971)
 Dainty Terri (Palmer 1970)

 Daisy (Palmer 1977)
Dark Eyed Beauty (Palmer 1975)

 Demon (Hager 1972)
... .Denim Green (Hickerson 1975)

 Dorwood (Galer 1973)

 Dragon Slayer (Willott 1974)
 Dwight John (Wolff 1976)
 Elfin Duet (Hamblen 1971)
 Encanto (A. Brown 1974)

... .Enchanted Blue (Palmer 1974)
 Erin Lad (Willott 1975)

 Fairy Fern (Willott 1972)
 Fancy Vicki (Nichols 1977)

 Feather River (Plough 1974)
 Fine Taste (Nichols 1977)
 Firstling (Dunbar 1974)
 First Star (Willott 1974)

..FlamingDawn (Guenther 1965)
2.00 Forty Winks (Moldovan 1973)

5.00

4.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.25
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
4.25
3.00
1.00
5.00
1.00
2.25
5.00
1.25
3.00
3.50
2.00
4.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
1.25
1.00
4.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.25
2.00
3.00
1.00
2.50
1.00
2.25
1.00
4.25
2.00
4.00
2.00
2.00
1.00

.Frosted Ice (Roberts 1971)

Frost Tipped (Rogers 1976)
Garnet Star (Roberts 1976)
. .Gay Katy (Greenlee 1971)

6.00

5.00
1.00
6.00
1.50
1.00
1.00
3.50
2.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.50 i

6.00 (
4.00
1.00
6.50
1.00
3.50
6.50
2.00
4.00
5.00
3.00
5.00
1.00
5.00
1.00
1.00
6.00
2.00
1.00
6.00
3.00
3.00
1.50
2.50
3.00
4.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
4.00
1.50
6.00
3.00
5.00
2.50
3.00
1.00
3.00
1.00 1.00
2.00 1.25
1.50 1.00
1.50 1.00



3.00  Gentle Smile (A. Brown 1973)
 Goblin (Hamblen 1971)

 Golden Starlet (Plough 1972)
 Haiku (Moldovan 1973)

. Hammered Copper (Roberts 1974)
 Hocus Pocus (Hager 1976)

 Hooray (Gatty 1972)
 Indian Jewel (A. Brown 1974)

.. Indian Pow Wow (A. Brown
 Java Girl (A. Brown

 Jolly Fellow (A. Brown 1973)
 Kista (B. Blyth 1974)

 Kitten Kapers (Hager 1972)
Laced Lemonade (Warburton 1970)

 Lady In Red (Willott 1973)
 Lady Mio (Williams 1974)

 Lime Rhapsody (Roberts
 Little Beauty (E. Smith

,  .Little Buccaneer (Schreiners
.. .Little Chestnut (Brizendine

 Little Dandy (J. Riley 1976)
 Little Hiawatha (Bishop 1975)
 Little Mike (A. Brown 1975)

. .Little Miss Muffet (Hamblen 1975)

 Little Storm (Plough 1975)
 Little Titan (Palmer 1970)

 Love (Harder 1975)
 Love Note (A. Brown 1972)

 Maltese Kitten (Willott 1975)
 Mandarin Jewel (Roberts 1971)

 Mary Jeanne (Wissbaum 1970)
 Men Only (Warburton 1973)
 Mini Blue (E. Smith 1973)
 Mini Gold (A. Brown
 Mint Ice (Roberts
 Miss Mio (Williams

 Morning Angel (Dyer
.. Mrs. Nate Rudolph (Briscoe

 Music Caper (Roberts
...Mustard Patch (Stephenson

 Myra’s Child (Greenlee
 Nifty (Palmer

 Olive Accent (A. Brown
 Oliver (Nichols 1974)

 Omen (Gatty
 Open Sky (Warburton
 Pale Suede (Greenlee 1971)

 Pansy Raye (Hamblen
 Pansy Top (Hamblen
 Patti Reed (P. Smith

 Peppermill (Hager
 Pet Set (Schmelzer

 Pixie Plum (Hamblen

 Placet (Stephenson
 Precious One (Guenther 1968)

 Pretty Face (Brizendine 1971)
 Purple Mini (Kuesel 1971)

1972)
1971)

1976)
1972)
1974)
1971)

1972)
1974)
1974)
1975)
1975)
1975)
1973)
1971)
1975)
1972)

1973)
1976)

1972)
1971)
1976)
1977)
1973)
1972)
1973)

1.75
1.00 1.00
2.00 1.25
2.50 2.00
3.00 2.00
7.00 5.00
1.00 1.00
3.00 1.50
2.50 1.50
2.00 1.25
3.00 2.00
3.50 2.00
1.50 1.00
1.00 1.00
2.00 1.50
1.50 1.00
4.50 4.00
4.00 2.00
3.00 1.50
1.00 1.00
4.00 2.50
4.00 2.50
3.50 2.50
2.50 2.00
7.00 5.00
1.00 1.00
3.50 3.00
1.25 1.00
4.00 2.50
2.00 1.25
1.00 1.00
1.50 1.00
1.50 1.00
1.50 1.00
1.25 1.00
3.00 2.00
5.00 3.00

4.005.00
3.254.50

1.50 1.00
1.00 1.00

2.253.00
1.00 1.00
1.50 1.00

1.001.00
3.003.00

1.50 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00

2.002.50
8.00 7.00
2.00 1.50
1.00 1.00

1.252.00
4.00 4.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00



 Quail (Craig 1967)
., .Queen’s Pav/n (B. Jones 1976)

 Quilting Party (Kavan 1977)
... .Rainbow Music (Willott 1973)

 Rangerette (Hamblen 1971)
.. Raspberry Halo (Willott 1973)

 Red Carpet (Williams 1974)
 Red Coat (Williams 1970)

. Ripe Raspberry (Dunbar 1972)
 Rosy Posy (Schmelzer 1971)

... Royal Carnival (Palmer 1974)

.Ruby Contrast (A. Brown 1971)
 Ruby Crown (Roberts 1973)

.Sapphire Gem (Schmelzer 1975)
 Satin Lustre (Hamblen 1975)

...Sea Change (Warburton 1973)
... Secret Garden (Harder 1975)

 Siamese Kitten (Willot 1972)

 Silver Finery (Palmer 1975)
 Singing Angel (Palmer 1976)
 Sleepy Eyes (Roberts 1973)
 Smoky Pecan (Willott 1973)

... .Smoky River (Jefferies 1971)
 Soft Air (Warburton 1973)

 Solar Flight (Roberts 1973)
. .Southern Clipper (Street 1971)

 Splash 0 Green (Dyer 1974)
 Spring Bells (B. Jones 1972)

. .Spring Salute (Torkelson 1972)
 Starflight (Hamblen 1972)
 Starry Eyed (Gatty 1975)

 Stitch Witch (Willott 1975)
... .Stockholm (Warburton 1972)

,. .Sugar and Spice (Willott 1974)
 Sundance Kid (Willott 1974)
 Tan Lace (Warburton 1973)

 Taupkin (Wood 1973)
 Tawny Tone (Hamblen 1974)

 Tease (Hager 1975)
... .Thunder Eagle (Palmer 1977)

 Tiger Rouge (Roberts 1974)
 Toe Dance (A. Brown 1974)

.Tornado Capers (Roberts 1972)
 Toy Chest (0. Brown 1973)

... .Tres Jolie (Hoffmeister 1973)
 Tropic Babe (A. Brown 1973)
 Velvet Pride (Palmer 1977)

 Vim (Schreiners 1973)
 Wee Bee (Benson 1974)

 Wee Ruffles (Wright 1975)
 Whim (Hager 1975)

 White Gem (Roberts 1974)
 Wild Child (Varner 1973)

.. .Wilma’s Choice (Briscoe 1970)
 Wine (Warburton 1974)

 Wink (Gatty 1975)
 Wow (A. Brown 1970)

2.00 1.25

3.00 2.00
2.504.00

2.00 1.25
1.00 1.00
2.00 1.25
3.00 2.00
1.00 1.00
1.50 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
2.50 2.00

4.00 2.00
2.00 1.25
1.50 1.00
3.50 3.00
2.00 1.25
5.00 4.00
5.00 4.00
2.50 2.00
2.00 1.25
1.00 1.00
1.50 1.00
1.25 1.00
1.00 1.00
2.50 2.00
1.00 1.00
1.50 1.00
1.00 1.00
3.00 1.50
4.00 2.00
1.25 1.00
2.50 2.00
3.00 1.50
1.50 1.00
2.00 1.00
1.50 1.50
7.50 6.00
4.00 3.50
2.00 1.25
3.00 2.00
1.50 1.00
1.50 1.00
1.50 1.00
3.00 2.00
4.00 3.50
2.50 2.00
1.50 1.25
5.00 30.00
4.50 2.75
3.50 2.00
2.00 1.00
2.00 1.50
1.50 1.00
3.00 1.50
1.50 1.00



6.00 4.00 Yum Plum (Plough 1976)

IB—Intermediate Bearded

tall, bloom between the SDB and TB seasons

 Andi (Lankow 1974)
..Antique Loveliness (P. Smith 1975)

 Aquarius (Moldovan 1970)
 Avanelle (W. E. Jones 1977)

 Battle Shout (Boushay 1975)
 Bixby (Greenlee 1966)

 Black Watch (Rosenfels 1972)

 Bluebird’s Song (Jefferies 1970)
 Blue Vision (A. Brown 1969)

 Boutique (Moldovan 1970)
 Boy Wonder (Ghio 1977)

 Brassie Lass (Boswell 1973)
 Brooklet (A. Brown 1972)

 Brown Doll (Schreiners 1968)

 Cheers (Hager 1975)
 Confrontation (Palmer 1976)
 Dandelion (Warburton 1973)

 Early Edition (Keppel 1970)
 Elusive Quest (Palmer 1971)

 Fairy Time (Roberts 1974)
 Family Circle (Nichols 1977)

 Fantasy World (0. Brown 1975)
 Garden Jewel (A. Brown 1973)

 Gay Wings (0. Brown 1974)
 Golden Decoy (A. Brown 1975)
 Hagar’s Helmet (Nichols 1977)

 Happy Child (Wright 1975)
 Ice Palace (T. Martin 1975)

 Ingrid (Gantz 1973)
 Jolly Elf (Schreiners 1968)

 June Prom (A. Brown 1967)
 Katie Pearson (Palmer 1974)

 Little Saint (Plough 1977)
 Liz Ann (Wolff 1975)

 Lou Brock (Briscoe 1976)

 Maiden Lane (Pettijohn 1976)
 Midnight Stroll (Palmer 1976)
 Mountain Red (Weiler 1974)

 Oriental Baby (Guenther 1964)
 Party Finery (Roberts 1975)
 Peachy Face (B. Jones 1976)

Pharoah’s Daughter (Boushay 1974)
 Pink Amulet (Plough 1976)

 Pink Splash (Schmelzer 1973)
 Pleasure (Harder 1975)

... .Rainbow Bridge (Moldovan 1970)

....Raspberry Blush (Hamblen 1976)

. .Raspberry Bonnet (Hamblen 1977)
 Red Tempest (A. Brown 1973)
 Regal Fashion (Roberts 1976)

 Rikki Tikki (Rogers 1976)
 Ruby Chimes (A. Brown 1972)

2.00
2.00
4.00

10.00
5.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.25
2.00
5.00
1.25
1.25
1.00
3.00
7.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.50
5.00
2.25
2.00
2.00
2.50
6.00
4.00
4.00
1.50
1.00
1.00
5.00
10.00
2.50
5.00
4.00
7.50
2.50
1.00
5.00
2.00
4.00
12.00
2.00
4.00
2.00
2.50
3.50
2.00
5.00
5.00
1.50

16-24”

2.00
3.00
5.00
12.50
6.50
1.00
2.25
1.50
2.50
3.00
7.50
2.00
2.50
1.00
4.50
10.00
2.25
1.00
1.00
2.00
7.50
4.00
3.00
4.00
4.00
7.50
5.00
5.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
6.00
15.00
4.00
7.00
6.00
10.00
3.50
1.00
7.00
3.00
5.00
16.50
3.00
5.00
2.50
4.00
4.00
4.00
7.50
7.50
2.00



.. .Snow Festival (Palmer 1975)
 Snow Gnome (Stuart 1974)

.. .Spring Bonnet (Plough 1976)
Spring Majesty (Roberts 1972)

 Subtellty (Gatty 1977)
 Swizzle (Hager 1972)

 Trio (Hager 1972)
.. .Velvet Glow (A. Brown 1975)

. .Vibrant Spring (Rogers 1975)
 Virtue (Gatty 1976)

 Yellow Wave (Weiler 1974)

7.5010.00
4.005.00
7.5010.00

1.00 1.00
7.50 5.00
3.00 2.00
3.00 1.50

2.254.50
3.50 2.50
5.00 3.50
3.00 2.00

BB—Border Bearded Irises

16-28” tall, bloom with TB irises
 Am I Blue (Denney 1977)

 Angela (Wolff 1977)
 Angelic Blue (Palmer 1974)

 Florrie (Smith 1975)
 Folklore (Corlew 1974)

.Laced Valentine (Warburton 1969)
 Little Mark (Quadros 1966)

 Maroon Bells (Magee 1976)
 Miss Petite (Wright 1973)
 Moon Halo (Ayers 1972)
 Picayne (Keppel 1977)

 Pink Lollipop (Marsh 1976)
 Pink Swirl (Wedow 1974)

 Plum Creek (Hildebrand! 1975)

 Pocket Size (Plough 1975)
4.00 ... .Scuppernong Rose (Hickerson 1975)

 Sienna Star (Hamblen 1977)
 Smot (Abell 1976)

 Snow Lemon (Roberts 1973)

 Stepping Little (Kuesel 1973)
 Sweet Suzanne (Hansen 1971)
 Tanya Elizabeth (Wolff 1972)
 Tawny Gold (Hickerson 1976)

.Tender Moments (Williamson 1973)

 Tripple Ripple (Gibson 1975)
 Virgin Splendor (Smith 1975)

5.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
7.50
4.00
2.00

8.00
3.00
5.00
7.00

5.00
5.00
2.00
3.00
1.00
2.00
7.50
2.50
3.50
2.00

17.50 17.50
12.50 10.00
8.00
3.00
7.50
2.00
1.00
7.50
5.00
3.00

16.00 12.00
8.00
3.00
6.00
12.50
5.00
7.50
10.00
2.50
4.00
1.50
3.00

10.00
4.00
7.50
3.00

Arilbred

.Byzantine Beauty (Nichols 1977)
 Canasta (Rich 1975)

 Loud Mouth (Rich 1970)
 Tiny Tyke (Rich 1974)

12.50 10.00
4.00 3.00

1.001.00
3.00 2.00

MDB—Miniature Dwarf Bearded
3-8” taU

.April Ballet (C. Palmer 1973)
 April Sky (Roberts 1975)
 Black Top (Welch 1960)

.. .Born Royal (Williams 1973)

1.00
2.50
1.00
1.00

1.00
3.50
1.00
1.50



1.25 1.00 ■Buttercup Charm (A. Brown 1970)
 Dainty Belle (Hamblen 1977)
 Footprint (A. Brown 1972)
 Garnet Elf (Hamblen 1977)
 Mary B (Bierman 1969)

2.00. .Michigan Wonderland (Williams 1976)
. . . .Mill Pond (Rosenfels 1973)
. .Mini-Spark (A. Brown 1973)

 Patsy Jo (Kavan 1967)
 Prodigy (Hager 1973)

Small Circle (A. Brown 1973)

3.00
1.00
3.00
1.00

1.25
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.25

3.50
1.50
3.50
1.00
4.00
2.00
1.25
1.00
2.50
1.50



Notes



MAPLE TREE GARDENS
LARRY L. HARDER

Ponca, Nebraska 68770 r

iiM'

Alton Metcalf

lA 51026

Mr. & Mrs
iisxfx
Hornick,


